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Dates for your diary 
 
Thur 7th Nov - Y5/6 class museum 
Mon 11th Nov - Remembrance service 
Tue 12th Nov - Y1-6 cinema trip 
Wed 13th Nov - YR class assembly 
13th-15th Nov - Y4 Horstead 
Fri 15th Nov - Children in Need 
Wed 27th Nov - Y3 class assembly 
Fri 29th Nov - Y4 class assembly 
Thur 5th Dec - Y5/6 Greek workshop 
Fri 6th Dec -Christmas Fayre 
9.15 am 17th Dec - Infant Christmas performances 
2pm 17th Dec - Junior Christmas performance 
9.15am 18th Dec - Junior Christmas performance 
2pm 18th Dec - Infant Christmas performance 
Thur 19th Dec - Christmas Dinner 
21st Dec - 6th Jan - Christmas holiday 
15th Feb - 23rd Feb - Half term. 
5th Apr - 22nd Apr - Easter holiday 
Wk beg 12th May - Y6 SATs 
24th May - 1st June - Half term 
Fri 20th June - Picnic and Sports Day 
23rd July - 2nd Sept - Summer holiday 

The Halloween disco at the Community Centre was 
a great success. A huge thank you to the Friends for 
organising the event. 

Year 6 had a very busy morning at the Crucial Crew 
event. They learnt CPR and the recovery  
position, as well as online safety and beach safety. 

The Year 5 and Year 6 rugby teams spent a lovely 
afternoon playing at a developmental rugby 
competition at Holt Rugby Club. 

The Infant pet assembly was a great success. Each 
class performed to the parents and then enjoyed 
meeting the wide variety of pets during the pet  
Parade. 


